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TUVRheinland

Certificate
of

Appointment

No. UA 50231849-0011
The Applicant

Taiwan Testing and Certlficatlon Center
No.8, Ln. 29, Wenmin
Guishan Dist., ’zl“aoyuan 1ty §33
Taiwan, R.O.C.

has been authorized to carry out EMC tests
by order and under supervision of TUV Rheinland according to

see Attachment

An agsessment of the laboratory was conducted according to the "Procedures and
Conditions for Appointments of EMC Test Laboratories" with reference to
EN ISO/IEC 17025 by a TUV Rheinland auditor.

Audit Report No. 10006452-008
This certificate is valid until the next scheduled audit or up to 18 months,
at the discretion of TUV Rheinland.

b i —-@ }
Date of issue: 13.06.2021 , Certification Bo
TUV Rheinland Taiwan Ltd. /
11F., No.758, Sec. 4, Bade Rd., Songshan Dist., Taipei 105, Taiwan R.0.C.

Tel; (+886) 2-2172-7000 Dlpl -Ing. F. Sfoelzel ~
Fax.:(+886) 2-2528-0018 http://www.tuv.com
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Attachment to
C t ; f 1 t
of Appointment
SCOPE OF AUTHORIZATION

or
Taiwan Testing and Certification Center
No.8, Ln. 29, Wenmlngr d., Guishan Dist., Taoyuan City 333
aiwan, R.O.C.

European Standards

EN 55011
EN 55012
EN 55014-1
EN 55014-2
EN 55015
EN 55024
EN 55025
EN 55032
EN 50081-1
EN 50081-2
EN 50082-1
EN 50082-2
EN 50091-2
EN 50121-3-2
EN 50121-4
EN 50130-4
EN 50360
EN 50361

EN 50366

EN 50371

EN 50383

EN 50385

EN 50498

EN 60335-1
EN 60601-1-2
EN 60945

EN 61000-6-1
EN 61000-6-2
EN 61000-6-3
EN 61000-6-4
EN 61326-1
EN 61547

EN 62040-2
EN 62233

EN 300 220-1
EN 300 220-2
EN 300 296
EN 300 328
EN 300 330-1
EN 300 330-2
EN 300 422-1
EN 300 422-2
EN 300 440-1
EN 300 440-2
EN 301 489-1
EN 301 489-2
EN 301 489-3
EN 301-489-6
EN 301 489-7
EN 301 489-9
EN 301 489-17
EN 301 489-19
EN 301 489-52
EN 301 893

EN 55035 (Excluded broadband impulse conducted disturbances test)

Basic and International Standards

CISPR 11
CISPR 12
CISPR 14-1
CISPR 14-2
CISPR 15
CISPR 24
CISPR 25
CISPR 32
J55011
J55014-1
J55015
J55032
CISPRJ 15
CISPRJ 32

IEC/EN 61000-3-2
[EC/EN 61000-3-3
IEC/EN 61000-3-11
IEC/EN 61000-3-12
IEC/EN 61000-4-2
IEC/EN 61000-4-3
IEC/EN 61000-4-4
IEC/EN 61000-4-5
IEC/EN 61000-4-6
TIEC/EN 61000-4-8
IEC 60335-1

IEC 60945

IEC/EN 61000-4-11
IEC/EN 61000-4-12
[EC/EN 61000-4-13
[EC/EN 61000-4-14
[EC/EN 61000-4-16
IEC/EN 61000-4-17
IEC/EN 61000-4-27
IEC/EN 61000-4-28
IEC/EN 61000-4-29
IEC/EN 61000-4-34
ISO 7637-2

ISO 7637-3

CISPR 35 (Excluded broadband impulse conducted diéturbances test)

Certificate No. : UA 50231849-0011

Taipei, June 13, 2021




Industrial Services, Mobility and Transport,
Product Safety and Quality, Education and
Consulting, IT Services and Innovation

Taiwan Testing and Certification
Center

Mr. Yih-Wen Deng

EMC Testing Department

No.8, Ln. 292, Wenming Rd.,
Guishan Dist., Taoyuan City 333
Taiwan, R.O.C.

Ref : Certificate of Appointment

Certificate No.

Report No. 10006452 008

Dear Mr. Yih-Wen Deng,

UA 50231849 0011

A TUVRheinland®

Precisely Right.

Date : 04.08.2021
Our ref. ZTW1
Your ref.: 238047983, P00244097

Thank you very much for your interest in our services.

Please find enclosed your certification documents.

We appreciate your support and would like to offer our assistance in
the approval of your future products through our extensive range of

technical services.

Please feel free to contact us whatever your requirements may be.

With kind regards,

Certificatio

Enclosure

TUV RHEINLAND TAIWAN LTD.

11F., No. 758, Sec. 4, Bade Rd., NEW TAIPEI BRANCH:
Songshan Dist., Taipei City 105, No. 458-18 & 458-19,
Taiwan, R. 0. C.

Tel. (02) 2172-7000
Fax (02) 2172-1322
http: /fwww.tuv.com

New Taipei City 244,
Taiwan, R. 0. C.

Tel. (02) 2172-1000
Fax (02) 2172-1322

Sec. 2, Fenliao Rd., Linkou Dist.,

TAICHUNG BRANCH:

3F., No. 497, Zhongming South Rd.,
West Dist., Taichung City 403,
Taiwan, R. O. C.

Tel. (02) 2172-7000

Fax (02) 2172-1322

KACHSIUNG BRANCH:
27F.-3, No.80, Minzu 1st Rd.,

Sanmin Dist., Kaohsiung City 807,

Taiwan, R. 0. C,
Tel. (07) 262-6000
Fax (07) 380-0577
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TUVRheinland

Certificate
of

Appointment

No. UA 50231883-0008
The Applicant

Taiwan Testing and Certification Center
No. 34, Lin 5, Dingfu Vil.,
Linkou Dist., New Taipei City
Taiwan, R.0.C. 24442

has been authorized to carry out EMC tests
by order and under supervision of TUV Rheinland according to

see Attachment

An assessment of the laboratory was conducted according to the "Procedures and
Conditions for Appointments of EMC Test Laboratories" with reference to
EN ISO/IEC 17025 by a TUV Rheinland auditor.

Audit Report No. 10006452-008
This certificate is valid until the next scheduled audit or up to 18 months,
at the discretion of TUV Rheinland.

Date of issue: 13.06.2021

(":f-/ /
\i\ Tye,

\ N——einlang /* Certification Bogdy
TUV Rheinland Taiwan Ltd. f( //

11F., No.758, Sec. 4, Bade Rd., Songshan Dist., Taipei 105, Taiwan R.O.C.
Tel: (+886) 2-2172-7000 Dipl.-Ing. E/ Stuelel
Fax.:(+886) 2-2528-0018 hitp:/www.tuv.com
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TUVRheinland

Attachment to

ertificate

of Appointment
SCOPE OF A[fJTHORIZATION
or
Taiwan Testing and Certification Center
No. 34, Lin 5, Dingfu Vil., Linkou Dist.,
New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C. 24442

European Standards

EN 55011 EN 61326-2-4 EN 300 220-1
EN 55013 EN 61326-2-5 EN 300 220-2
EN 55014-1 EN 61326-2-6 EN 300 296
EN 55014-2 EN 61000-6-1 EN 300 328
EN 55015 EN 61000-6-2 EN 300 330-1
EN 55024 EN 61000-6-3 EN 300 330-2
EN 55032 EN 61000-6-4 EN 300 422-1
EN 50081-1 EN 61547 EN 300 422-2
EN 50081-2 EN 300 440-1
EN 50082-1 EN 300 440-2
EN 50091-2 EN 301 489-1
EN 50130-4 EN 301 489-2
EN 60601-1-2 EN 301-489-3
EN 61326-1 EN 301 489-6
EN 61326-2-1 EN 301 489-7
EN 61326-2-2 EN 301 489-9
EN 61326-2-3 EN 301 489-17
EN 301 489-19
EN 301 893

EN 55035 (Excluded broadband impulse conducted disturbances test)

Basic and International Standards

CISPR 11 IEC 61326-1 IEC/EN 61000-3-2
CISPR 14-1 [EC 61326-2-1 IEC/EN 61000-3-3
CISPR 14-2 IEC 61326-2-2 IEC/EN 61000-4-2
CISPR 15 IEC 61326-2-3 IEC/EN 61000-4-3
CISPR 24 IEC 61326-2-4 TEC/EN 61000-4-4
CISPR 32 IEC 61326-2-5 [EC/EN 61000-4-5
J55011 IEC 61326-2-6 IEC/EN 61000-4-6
155014-1 IEC 61547 TEC/EN 61000-4-8
J55015 IEC/EN 61000-4-11
155032 IEC/EN 61000-4-12
CISPRJ 15

CISPRJ 32

CISPR 35 (Excluded broadband impulse conducted disturbances test)

Certificate No. : UA 50231883-0008

totl K

Taipei, June 13, 2021




Industrial Services, Mobility and Transport,
Product Safety and Quality, Education and
Consulting, IT Services and Innovation

Taiwan Testing and Certification
Center

Mr.

Yih-Wen Deng

EMC Testing Department

No. 8,
Guishan Dist.,
Taiwan,

Ref

ILm. 29,

R.O.C.

Wenming Rd.,
Taoyuan City

333

: Certificate of Appointment

Certificate No.
Report No.

Dear Mr. Yih-Wen Deng,

TUVRheinland®
Precisely Right.

Date 04.08.2021
Our ref. ZTW1
Your ref.: 238047983, P00244097

UA 50231883 0008
10006452 008

Please find enclosed certification documents as specified above.

Please forward these criginals to

If you contact our office,

please

We thank you for your cooperation.

The certificate holder is:

With kind regards,

Certificati

D1ipl.-Ing

Fnclosure

Body,

Taiwan

el

TUV RHEINLAND TAIWAN LTD.

the certificate holder.

quote our reference above.

Testing and Certification Ce

11F., No. 758, Sec. 4, Bade Rd.,
Songshan Dist., Taipei City 105,
Taiwan, R. 0. C.

Tel. {02) 2172-7000

Fax {02) 2172-1322

http: /fwww.tuv.com

NEW TAIPEI BRANCH:
No. 458-18 & 458-19,

Sec. 2, Fenliao Rd., Linkou Dist.,

New Taipei City 244,
Taiwan, R. Q. C.

Tel. (02) 2172-1000
Fax {02) 2172-1322

TAICHUNG BRANCH:

3F., No. 497, Zhongming Scuth Rd.,
West Dist., Taichung City 403,
Taiwan, R. O. C.

Tel. (02) 2172-7000

Fax (02) 2172-1322

KAOHSIUNG BRANCH:

27F.-3, No.80, Minzu 1st Rd.,
Sanmin Dist., Kachsiung City 807,
Taiwan, R. O. C.

Tel. (07) 262-6000

Fax (07) 380-0577




Industrial Services, Mobility and Transport,
Product Safety and Quality, Education and
Consulting, IT Services and Innovation

Taiwan Testing and Certification
Center

Mr. Charles Wang, Section Chief
EMC Testing Dept. II

No. 34, Lin 5, Dingfu vil.,
Linkou Dist., New Taipei City
Taiwan, R.0.C. 24442

Ref : Certificate of Appointment

Certificate No.

Report No. 10006452 008

Dear Mr. Charles Wang,

Thank you very much for your interest in our services.

UA 50231883 0008

A TUVRheinland®

Precisely Right.

Date : 04.08.2021

Our ref. : ZTW1

Your ref.: 238047983, P00244097

Pleage find enclosed your certification documents.

We appreciate your support and would like to offer our assistance in
the approval of your future products through our extensive range of

technical services.

Please feel free to contact us whatever your requirements may be.

With kind regards,

CC: Taiwan Testing and Certification Ce

Enclosure

TUV RHEINLAND TAIWAN LTD.

11F., No. 758, Sec. 4, Bade Rd., NEW TAIPEI BRANCH:
Songshan Dist., Taipei City 105, No. 458-18 & 458-19,
Taiwan, R, O. C.
Tel. (02} 2172-7000
Fax (02) 2172-1322
http: fwww.tuv.com

New Taipei City 244,
Taiwan, R. O. C.

Tel. (02) 2172-1000
Fax (02) 2172-1322

Sec. 2, Fenliao Rd., Linkou Dist.,

TAICHUNG BRANCH:

3F., No. 497, Zhongming South Rd.,

West Dist., Taichung City 403,
Taiwan, R. 0. C.

Tel. (02) 2172-7000

Fax (02) 2172-1322

KAOHSIUNG BRANCH:
27F.-3, No.80, Minzu 1st Rd.,

Sanmin Dist., Kaohsiung City 807,

Taiwan, R. O. C.
Tel. (07) 262-6000
Fax (07) 380-05677
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